
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

WENDY MCINDOO 
Direct (503) 595-3922 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

July 9, 2014 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

Re: 	Docket UM 1635 — Northwest Natural Gas Company's Mechanism for Recovery of 
Environmental Remediation Costs 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is an original and one copy of Northwest 
Natural Gas Company's Cross Examination Statement. 

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the 
enclosed Certificate of Service. 

Please contact this office with any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Wendy ndoo 
Office Manager 

Enclosure 

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 	Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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Northwest Natural Gas Company ("NW Natural") waives cross examination of all 

witnesses in this case. However, NW Natural reserves the right to question witnesses as 

necessary to follow up on questioning by other parties, the Administrative Law Judge, or 

Dated: July 9, 2014. 	 MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 

Lisa F. Rackner 
Adam Lowney 
Attorneys for Northwest Natural Gas Company 

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
Mark Thompson 
Manager, Rates and Regulatory 
220 NW Second Ave 
Portland, OR 97209 

Page 1 - NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY'S 
CROSS EXAMINATION STATEMENT 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 



r 
Wendy Mclnd 
Office Mana 

1 	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

2 	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket UM 

3 1635 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed to said 

4 person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 
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Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
cstokes@cablehuston.com  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Bob Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric 
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Judy Johnson 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Judy.johnson@state.or. us 

DATED: July 9, 2014 

Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com  

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Edward Finklea 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
efinklea@nwigu.org  

Richard George 
Portland General Electric 
Richard.george@pgn.com  

Jason W. Jones 
PUC Staff— Department of Justice 
Jason.w.jones@state.orus 
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